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21st Day, Saturday, 21st July, 2007
1. The J.B. Mallaradhya Memorial Cup

Horses rated 80 and above. Whnner - The
(Handicap) Trophy & R
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres. Second Rs.
A Trophy (value Rs. 10,000) presented by  Trird Rs.
Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. Fourth Rs.
Rfth Rs.
Sxth Rs.

2. The Sardar Khan Memaorial Plate
Horses rated 40 to 70. Wnner Rs.
(Handicap) Second Rs.
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres. Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Rfth Rs.
Sxth Rs.

3. The Lt. Col Gaunt Memaorial Cup

Horses rated 40 to 70, Whnner - The

4 and 5 years old. Trophy & Rs.

(Handicap) Second Rs.

Distance - (About) 1600 Metres. Trird Rs.

A Trophy (value Rs. 10,000) presented by  Fourth Rs.

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. Rfth Rs.
Sxth Rs.

4. The Santorini Star Plate

Maiden Indian Horses 3 years old only Wnner
(Horseswhohaverunatleastthricebutnotplaced Second
second, thirdorfourthevenonceineligible). Thrd
Weights: Fourth
Colts & Geldings - 56 Kgs. Rfth
Fillies - 54.5Kgs. Sxth

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

PERAAP

1, 80, 000
90, 000
45, 000
27,000
18, 000

9, 000

1, 35,000
67, 500
33, 750
20, 250
13,500

6, 750

1, 35,000
67,500
33, 750
20,250
13,500

6, 750

1, 80, 000
90, 000
45, 000
27,000
18, 000

9,000
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5. The Snow Dew Plate

Maiden Indian Horses 3 years old only Wnner
(Horseswhohaverunatleastthrice butnotplaced Second

second, thirdorfourthevenonceineligible). Thrd
Weights: Fourth
Colts & Geldings - 56 Kgs. Ffth
Fillies - 54.5Kgs. Sxth

Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

6. The Azhar Plate

Horses rated 20 to 50. Wnner

(Handicap) Second

Distance - (About) 1800 Metres. Thrd
Fourth
Rfth
Sxth

7. The Chantille Plate

Horses rated 00 to 30. Wnner

(Handicap) Second

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres. Thrd
Fourth
Rfth
Sxth

PAPE PP

FPAPEPP

PAIIRA

1, 80,000
90, 000
45, 000
27,000
18, 000

9, 000

1, 12,500
56, 250
28,125
16, 875
11,250

5, 625

90, 000
45, 000
22,500
13,500
9,000
4,500

First Entries close at 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 10th July, 2007
Final Entries close at 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 17th July, 2007

Handicaps will be published by 6 p.m. on Tuesday, 17th July, 2007

Scratchings at 10 a.m. on Thursday, 19th July, 2007
Revised Ratings by 6 p.m. on Monday, 23rd July, 2007



