# 21st Day, Saturday, 21st July, 2007

### 1. The J.B. Mallaradhya Memorial Cup

Horses rated 80 and above.	Winner - The		
(Handicap)	Trophy &	Rs.	1,80,000
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.	Second	Rs.	90,000
A Trophy (value Rs. 10,000) presented by	Third	Rs.	45,000
Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.	Fourth	Rs.	27,000
	Fifth	Rs.	18,000
	Sixth	Rs.	9,000

#### 2. The Sardar Khan Memorial Plate

Horses rated 40 to 70.	Winner	Rs.	1,35,000
(Handicap)	Second	Rs.	67,500
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.	Third	Rs.	33,750
	Fourth	Rs.	20,250
	Fifth	Rs.	13,500
	Sixth	Rs.	6,750

## 3. The Lt. Col Gaunt Memorial Cup

Horses rated 40 to 70,	Winner - The		
4 and 5 years old.	Trophy &	Rs.	1,35,000
(Handicap)	Second	Rs.	67,500
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.	Third	Rs.	33,750
A Trophy (value Rs. 10,000) presented by	Fourth	Rs.	20,250
Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.	Fifth	Rs.	13,500
	Sixth	Rs.	6,750

#### 4. The Santorini Star Plate

Maiden Indian Horses 3 years old only			Winner	Rs.	1,80,000	
(Horses who have run at least thrice but not placed			Second	Rs.	90,000	
second, third or fourth even once in eligible).				Third	Rs.	45,000
Weights:				Fourth	Rs.	27,000
Colts & Geldings		56	Kgs.	Fifth	Rs.	18,000
Fillies		54.5	Kgs.	Sixth	Rs.	9,000
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.						

#### 5. The Snow Dew Plate

Maiden Indian Horses 3 years old only			Winner	Rs.	1,80,000	
$(Horses who have {\it run at least thrice} but not placed$			Second	Rs.	90,000	
second, third or fourther	venor	nceine	ligible).	Third	Rs.	45,000
Weights:				Fourth	Rs.	27,000
Colts & Geldings		56	Kgs.	Fifth	Rs.	18,000
Fillies		54.5	Kgs.	Sixth	Rs.	9,000
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.						

#### 6. The Azhar Plate

Horses rated 20 to 50.	Winner	Rs.	1,12,500
(Handicap)	Second	Rs.	56,250
Distance - (About) 1800 Metres.	Third	Rs.	28,125
	Fourth	Rs.	16,875
	Fifth	Rs.	11,250
	Sixth	Rs.	5,625

#### 7. The Chantille Plate

Horses rated 00 to 30.	Winner	Rs.	90,000
(Handicap)	Second	Rs.	45,000
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.	Third	Rs.	22,500
	Fourth	Rs.	13,500
	Fifth	Rs.	9,000
	Civth	Da	4 500

First Entries close at 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 10th July, 2007 Final Entries close at 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 17th July, 2007 Handicaps will be published by 6 p.m. on Tuesday, 17th July, 2007 Scratchings at 10 a.m. on Thursday, 19th July, 2007 Revised Ratings by 6 p.m. on Monday, 23rd July, 2007